

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 783 OF 2022**

VIDARBHYA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ANOTHER

**Vrs.**

SUDHAKAR NAGORAO MUNDHE AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1267 OF 2017**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MEDIUM IRRIGATION PROJECT DIVISION, DIST. YAVATMAL

**Vrs.**

SHANTABAI DAMADU JADHAO AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**CROSS-OBJECTION (XOB) NO.70 OF 2021**

SHANTABAI DAMADU JADHAO AND OTHERS

**VRS**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MEDIUM IRRIGATION PROJECT DIVISION, YAVATMAL AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1498 OF 2019**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MEDIUM IRRIGATION PROJECT DIVISION, DIST. YAVATMAL

**Vrs.**

SAU. NIRMALABAI RAMLAL CAHVAN AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1646 OF 2019**

VIDARBHYA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ANOTHER

**Vrs.**

SAU. JYOTI RAJU CHAVAN AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**CROSS-OBJECTION (XOB) ST. NO.11458 OF 2022**

SAU. JYOTI RAJU CHAVAN

**Vrs.**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 946 OF 2018**

VIDARBHYA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ANOTHER

**Vrs.**

BABUSINGH NARSINGH CHAVAN AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**CROSS-OBJECTION (XOB) ST. NO.12655 OF 2021**

BABUSINGH NARSINGH CHAVAN

**Vrs.**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 214 OF 2021**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MEDIUM IRRIGATION PROJECT DIVISION, YAVATMAL AND ANOTHER

**Vrs.**

AMBADAS RAMCHANDRA PAWAR AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 953 OF 2017**

VIDARBHYA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

**Vrs.**

RAJU DEVRAO RATHOD AND OTHERS

**WITH**  
**CROSS-OBJECTION (XOB) NO.81 OF 2018**  
 VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  
**Vrs.**  
 RAJU DEVRAO RATHOD AND OTHERS

**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1493 OF 2019**  
 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, YAVATMAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION DIVISION, YAVATMAL  
**Vrs.**  
 MADAN S/O KANIRAM CHAVAN AND OTHERS

**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1499 OF 2019**  
 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, YAVATMAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION DIVISION, YAVATMAL  
**Vrs.**  
 RAJARAM S/O KANIRAM CHAVAN AND OTHERS

-----  
 Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
 Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
 or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
 Shri M. A. Kadu, A. G. P for respondent-State.

**CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATED : 10/11/2022.**

1. None for the appellants.
2. List the matters on 08/12/2022.

**[ ABHAY AHUJA, J. ]**

*Choulwar*