



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1267 OF 2017**

Executive Engineer Vs. Shantabai Damadu Jadhao and ors.

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 214 OF 2021**

Executive Engineer, Vs.Ambadas Ramchandra Pawar and ors.

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO.953 OF 2017**

V.I.D.C. Vs. Raju Devrao Rathod and ors.

WITH

Shantabai Damadu Jadhao and ors.

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO.946 OF 2018**

V.I.D.C. Vs..Babusingh Narsingh Chavan and ors.

Vs.

Shantabai Damadu Jadhao and ors.

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1646 OF 2019**

V.I.D.C.

Vs.

Jyoti Chauhan and ors.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr.Vinay V. Dahat, Advocate for the Appellant in FA Nos.1267 of  
2017,1646 of 2019,946 of 2018, 953 of 2017  
Mr.VD.Darne, Advocate for respondents/Cross objector in  
FA No.1267 of 2017,946 of 2010.  
Ms.Tejaswini Aglawe Adv. h/f Mr.PS.Kshirsagar Adv. for the  
Respondent No.1 in FA No.214 of 2021.  
Mr.U.R.Phasate, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**DATE : 24/03/2026**

1. The learned Advocate for the acquiring body seeks time to go through the record, since these are the Appeals by the acquiring body with cross-objections in the Appeals by the Original Claimants.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

**JUDGE**